OCEANSIDE WATER DISTRICT RESOLUTION 17-10

RESOLUTION TO CORRECT DISCREPENCEY IN APPLICATION FEE AND NEW SERVICE DEPOSIT

WHEREAS, Ordinance 14-01 set the Application Fee (8.2) as "Equal to one month's base rate for the same class or category of customer as the Applicant.

WHEREAS, Resolution 14-06 and Resolution 15-07 listed the Application Fee as \$55.

NOW THEREFORE, the Application Fees from the date of this Resolution should be as follows,

"Application Fee: Equal to one month's base rate for the same

class or category of customer as the Applicant."

AND WHEREAS, the New Service Deposit as set forth in Resolution 14-06 and Resolution 15-07 is stated as \$165.00.

NOW THEREFORE, the New Service Deposit should read as follows:

"New Service Deposit: Equal to one quarterly billing for the same class or category of customer as the Applicant. The deposit shall be held for one year and if the customer is current on their account and have not been delinquent in the previous twelve months, the deposit will be returned to the customer or credited to their account at the sole discretion of the Water District."

ADOPTED by the Board of Commissioners of the Oceanside Water District, November 21, 2017.

Henry Wheeler, Chairman Oceanside Water District

Commissioner Oceanside Water District